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Decsmber 20, 1968

Joseph W. Walsh, Chairman State Employees' Suggestion
. Awards Board
Garth K. Chandler, Assistant ‘ Attorney Genaral

Bource of Award Funds

Board created to administer State Employees® Suggestion Award
program, given power to “authorize" payment from savings in depart-
ment ox activities benefiting from the suggestion, has power to
authorize payment be made without approval of head of department or
activity benefiting,

EACIS:
The Legislature has established a Btate Employees' Suggestion
Awards Board. R, L, 1967, c. 445, The Act states, in part:

"The Board shall authorize the payment on a
noncompatitive basie of cash awards for those
) suggestions the adoption of which will or would
result, directly or indirvectly, in a saving to the
Btate or an improvement in the agtivities of the

Btate.“ Jhid,

Buch awards are to be paid, * , . . from the funds or appropriations
available te the activity primarily benefiting or the various agtivities
benefiting." Ibid,
QUESTIONS

1., Can the Bpard awthorize an award or payment from funds avail-

able to an activity without approval of the department head who admin-
istere the activity?

2, Can funds available from whatever source to General Fund,
Highway Fund and other Bpecial Revenue Fund activities properly be
paid out as casgh awards under the provisiona of this chapter?

ANBWERS

1. Yes,
2. Yes,



Joseph W Walsh Page 2 December 20, 1968

REASQHEY
QUESTION A3

‘the words * . ., ., shall authorize. . ." appearing in the
language first guoted above collectively mean that the Board is
clothed withs the authority to approve certain reported suggestionsy
and no one else has approval authoﬂ.ty. ahe wr.d 'authoﬂu" means
to clothe with legal powe#, Arkanse jenphis L ags Termina
o, vi Btate, 174 Ark. 420, 295 §.W, 378, m; m has @ mndatury
eifecﬂ: or mn.tng. mlﬂnq a direction to act, guality Building &

. fec GO beldspe, 125 Cal, App. 493. 14 hzd 138. 1321 ur

mwlthlunding the above answer we uut;hatappmvax o! n
tamc:t!.vo department heads will be sought.

with regard to the souree of funds from which to make payment of
awazds, the statute gontemplates, that payments come from the savings
likely to be realized by the suqqutm. It cén reasonably be sx~
pected that the Board will only approve awexds whan an analysis
clearly indicates a resuiting saving. 7The award would ocome from
funds or approptuuen available to that amirlty 8¢ benafited by
the suggestion, For example, the Highway Fund i expended pursuant
to a specific legisiative directive, 23 N.R.8.A. § 1633, Neverthe~
less, the Legislature may, as here, direct that additiomal expenditures
be made when realiming the wmore efficient use of that activity's funds.

GARTH X. CEANDLER '
Assistant Attorney General
axe/eh



